Form I	PTO-1595	(Rev.	03/05)	
ONAD N	Un 0651 (1027	lovo	6/30/2005)	

01-10-2006



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
United States Patent and Trademark Offic

ᆫ	l	

. <u>1.0315</u> 5	784			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Tien, Kuang-Hsia	Name: Sweda Company, LLC			
	Internal Address: 475 E. Duarte Rd			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) December 7, 2005	Street Address: 475 E Duarte Rd			
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Monrovia			
Joint Research Agreement	State: CA			
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip:91016			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tes V No			
A. Patent Application No.(s) MG05 Express Mail No.: EQ 189663329 US	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) ached? Yes No			
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ached?YesNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Clement Cheng	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00			
Internal Address: 17220 Newhope St, Suite 127	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 17220 Newhope St, Suite 127	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Fountain Valley	8. Payment Information			
State: CA Zip: 92708	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
Phone Number: <u>(714)825-0555</u>	b. Deposit Account Number			
Fax Number: <u>(714)825-0558</u>	Authorized User Name			
Email Address: law@clemcheng.com	Addionage Cool (town)			
9. Signature: Low Signature	December 23, 2005 Date Total number of pages including cover 2			
Clement Cheng Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 2 sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

The PTO did not receive the following listed Item(s) the

PATENT

REEL: 017425 FRAME: 0949



12/23/2005 5:24 PM FROM: 714-825-0558 TO: 16263576080 PAGE: 901 OF 001

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, I, Ms. Tien, Kuang-Hsia (Candy) of California, hereinafter referred to as patentee, did invent an improvement in: Model Number Mug (MG05); and whereas, I assign the invention to ASSIGNEE according to my employment agreement,

Sweda Company, LLC (CA LLC# 199815610040) a Delaware LLC 475 E. Duarte Rd.
Monrovia, CA 91016

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Ms. Tien, Kuang-Hsia hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights, the right to file and prosecute international applications, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty or otherwise, and the right to file and prosecute applications under the European Patent Convention; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that I have full right so to do, and agree that I will communicate to ASSIGNEE, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

Assignor Ms. Tien, Kuang-H	sia: pring- oftia ce
Assignee Sweda Company, L	LC:
Executed this	day of <u>December</u> , 2005,
Seal (Notary Public)	Acknowledgment: State of California, County of Los Angeles On

RECORDED: 12/29/2005

TOTAL P.01

PATENT REEL: 017425 FRAME: 0950